The Group has not applied any new standard, amendment or interpretation that is not yet effective for the

current accounting period.

4. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

During the course of preparing the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December

2020, management discovered various consolidation journal entries that required adjustments in relation to

the comparative financial statements of prior years.

7

In preparing the condensed consolidated financial statements for the interim period, the management has

adjusted the prior period adjustments for the preceding interim period following the same accounting

principles in adjusting the prior period adjustment as set out in Note 3 to the consolidated financial

statements of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2020. The effect of the prior period adjustments

in the respective line items of the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

for the current interim period is set out below:

As
previously

reported Adjustments As restated
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

(1) (2)

Consolidated statement of
comprehensive income for the
six months ended 30 June 2020
(extracted)

Cost of Sales 3,876 (45) (35) 3,796

Profit before income tax 217 45 35 297

Income tax expense 91 (32) – 59

Profit after income tax attributable to

owners of the Company 126 77 35 238

Basic and fully diluted earnings per share 0.01 cents 0.01 cents 0.00 cents 0.02 cents

Total comprehensive income for the

period attributable to owners of the

Company 112 77 35 224

1. To adjust the consolidation entries relating to intercompany inventory sold and the related tax

impact for the six months ended 30 June 2020; and

2. To adjust the depreciation expenses for right-of-use assets and property, plant and equipment for the

six months ended 30 June 2020.

5. ESTIMATES AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Estimates

The preparation of interim financial information requires management to make judgments,

estimates and assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies and the reported

amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expense. Actual results may differ from these